
p.rt'U.
C-14, Ground Floor, Flauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

BAI.ANCE SHEET AS AT MARCH 3I.

Amount in INR

Corpus

Other Funds
Assets fund (Own and from Restricted Fund)
Un-restricted Fund

LIABILITIES
Restricted project Fund

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROUSIONS
Currenr Liabilities

FIXED ASSETS
Owned Assets

Assets from Restricted Fund

INYESTMENTS

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANDS AND ADVANCES
I-oans & Advances (Assets)

Grant Receivables

Cash & Bank Balances

6,588,384

6,235,683 1,2,824,067

14,201,985

4,321,955

6,967,743

3,509,371 10,477,1 /4

19,337,038

5,570,132

2,160,618

4,427,766

2,721,,843

373,824

15,627,767

6,588,J84

6,091,199

1,8,723,434

2,203,136

4,757,495

1,367,402

1,,095,253

22,735,051

6,960,6J/

3,231,946

25,1 97,706

Notesforming-m

As per our Report ofeven date
for KUMAR SAMANTARAY & ASSOCTATES FOR PUBLIC HEALTH RESOURCE SOCIETY

FRN 0020310N
UDIN: 21504362.1' AAAP6120
Place: New Delhi
Date: 31.12.2020

,5,J90,28J



p"tti"H@
C-14, Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, New De*ri _ ttOOtO

YEAR ENDED MARCH 3I,

Donations

Income from Investrnents
Other Receipts

Cap acity Building prograrnme

Crdche Programme

Human Resource Cost
Offi ce Administration Cost

Dq>reciation for the year
Less: Met out from capital fi.md

Met out from Restricted Fund

of Income Over Expenditure for the

462,590

7,239

,995,291

575,732

281292

259,645

1,17 6,669

g,g0o,5gg

33,916,425

32,010206

4,041,158

9,659,335

1922s,6s4

22,877,756

55,1 10,854

803,531

(8U,5)1

-$9,J j8Notesformingi"ffi

As per our Report of even date
foT KUMAR SAMANTARAY & ASSOCIATES FORPUBLIC HEALTH RESOURCE SOCIETY

l7,x Or"^","-#q
K. K. SAMAIVTARAY

UD IN : 21, 50 43 62AAAAA? 6120
Place: NewDelhi
Date: 37.72.2020



Public Hedth Resorr."e So"i.ty
C-14, Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

RECEITT AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FORTHE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,

Particulars

IJ

EX
3z
Ia

Amount in INR

2020 207 9

OPENING BAI-{NCES
Bank Balances

Cash in Hand

RECEItrfs
Restdcted Project Fund
Corpus

Other Income

PAYMENTS

Recurring and Programme Expenditure
Cap acity Bufl ding Progra:rrme

Crdche Ruming Progrme
Human Resource Cost

Office Adrninistration Cost

Capital Expenditure

Increase / Decrease in working capital

CLOSING BAI-ANCES

Cash in hand

Bank Balance

7

7

t6

L7

72

73

14

15

8

18

7

7

22,722,074
1) O'71 2217351051

77,787,124

27,795,074

9,450 27,804,5 24

49,145,202

74,289,005

49,000

3,449,1,19

48,O28,533

7,116,669

9,900,599

33,8t6,425

32,01,0,206

4,041,158

t00,522,17s

9,658,335

19,225,654

22,877,756

3.349.709

76,949,7 25

79,768J88

378,477

4;147,543

L5.6n.767

55,110,854

2$88,326

-3,484J06

22,73 5,051

25,512

75.602.255

12,977
)) 1)) i1A

100.522.175 76,949,7 25

Notes forrning integral part of financial statements

As per our Report of even date

foT KUMAR SAMANTARAY & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

L9

FOR PUBLIC HEALTH RESOURCE SOCIETY

a,z^o
K. K. SAMANTARAY
Partner

M. No. 504362

FRN 0020310N

UDIN: 21 504362AAAA4P6120

lPh.., N.* D"lhi
lDate: 31.12.2020

", r,
i

i, l t ^. *&l
i....{'1tai
' t-.nll

"fi.. -,,,t",tt.S,.F$Bren



_ Public Health Resource Society
C-14, Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, NewDJhi - 110016

2020 20t9
Schedule l: Corpus Funds

Contribution from:
Society Members

Opening Balance

For the year

55,000
6,000

6,000

49,000
6,000

Total

- 

rutd 

-

55,000'* /i nnn

Owned Assets
Capital Assets from Restricted Fund:

Communiry programme (NSF)
AAM project (fata Trusts)
poWER project (pRADAfg
wCLprpM (Jnder ilGA) eRADArg
pRIDE project ("RADAN)
Health for All (fhought Works)
Creche programme (AppI)

Un-restricted Fund

Total

Previous Year

4,!e!,726 378,477 644,s63 4.2r;:;;o,vo7,74J #
.3,102)71 3,44e,tts 722,807 ;;;;.;;j
':ll' ,' .'

2203,136

21,659

126,046

14,690

29,909

72,537

5,040

42,518

2,766

22,807

5,876

11,964

25,926

2,016

2,160,678

19,493

103,239

8,814

L7,945

46,611,

3,024

Schedule 2: Other Funds Balance as on
April 1,2019 Additions

Transfet f
Deletion/
Utilization/
Depreciaton

Balance as on
Match 31,2020

z,l)t.o)/ t ztu-,,'',"', ,,rw,yy ll,4iji
Schedule 3: Uabilities

Restricred Proiect Fund (Unutilised Fund)
Opening Balance

Add: Additions
Add: Interest Earned on restricted fund
Iress: Grant Retumed

Schedule 4: Curent Uabilities
Expenses Peyable / Outstanding Expenses
Sundry Creditor

Less: Utilised duringthe year 40,00079,04s,581 $,s54,847Less: Assets fund (booked in capital Assets Fund) 37s,477 ___________A:!8J31

t9,337,038

73,923,277

365,728

3,538,187

783,768

27,45t,678

4't,231,976

836,557

5,059,228

510.904

-

Schedule 5: Investment
Under MoDs Scheme (in SBI) and Fixed Deposits

4,321,955

6,091.188 3.231.946

Schedule 6z Loan and Advances
Salary Advance to StafF

Advance to Parry/ Vendor
Security Deposit
Amount Recoverable in cash or kind

69,4t7
293,959

354,800

34,261

63,750

332,800

Schedule 7: Cash and Bank Balances
Cash rn hand

Bank Balance

2,003.667

2r'121

25,512

I 5,602.255
L2,977

'i ,^cs t t^t;."&\$;



Public Health Resource Society
C-14, Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

Schedule for as pu fncome Tax Act lrom lst Apil 2019 to 31st Much 2020

Schedule I - Fixed Assels (Consolidated)

il. No. Assets Rate
wljv as on
01.04.2019

Addition > 180

f)avs
Addition <

180 Davs
Sale Total Depreciation

wlJY as on
31.03.2020

1 Computer & Accessorie s 400h 795,372 270,109 1,065,481 426,193 639,288
2 Fumrn-rre 10% 680,629 81,980 162,609 '76,2n2 686.311
3 Office Equipmends 15% 1,573,859 26,388 1.600,247 240,037 1,360.210
4 MIS Software 25% 61,374 61,374 t5,344 46,030
5 Community Assets OYo 1,988,536 1,988,536 1,988,536
5 Land and Buildine 00h 1,867,973 1,867,973 1,867,973

Iotal 6.967,743 378A77 0 7 34622( 757,83( 6,s88J84

PHRS

Sl. No. Assets Rate
'WDV as on

01,04.2019

Addition > 180

Days
Addition <

180 Days
Sale 'Iotal Depreciation

WDV as on
31.03.2020

1 3omputer & Accessories qJo 465 40) 185 280
2 Furnib:re 100/o 202,000 202p00 20,20( 1 81,800
3 Cffice Equipment's 150 110,419 1 10,419 16,56: 93,856
4 Web Site PHRS 25o/o )) )10 ,) )10 5,57( 16,709
4 Land and Buildins (under construction 0% 1,861 ,973 t,867,973 1,867,973

Iotal 2203.1i6 2203,136 42,51t 2,160,618

Assets from NSF

il. No. Assets Rate
wuv as on
01.04.2019

Addition > 180

Davs
Addition <

180 Davs
Sale Total Depreciation

Wl)V as on
31.03.2020

1 Somputer & Accessories 400

2 Furniture 700h 21,659 2t,659 2,166 19,193

3 Cffice Equrpment's 150h

4 MIS Software 25o/o

Iotal 21,659 21.659 2,166 t9.493

Assets from Tata Trusts

Sl. No. Assets Rate
Wl)V as on
01.04.2019

Mdition > 180

Davs
Addrtron <

180 Days
Sale Total Depreciation

wl-rv as on
31.03.2020

1 Computer & Accessories 40Yo 2,744 2,744 1,098 1.,64<

2 umUlre 100k 13,935 13,935 1,394 12,541

3 Jffice Equipment's 15% 1n )1) '7n )1) 10,541 59,73t
4 VIS Sottwcre 25o/o 39,095 39,095 9,77 4 29,327

Total 126,044 126.044 22,807 103239

Assets from PoV/ER

ter & Accessories

Mdition > 180

Days
WDV as on

01.04.2019



Assets from VCLpIpM Under IKE.

Assets from pRIDE proiect (pRADAN)

WDV as on
01.04,2019

Addition > 180

Days

& Accessorm

m

Sl. No.

I

Assets
Rate

'WDV 
as on

0l-od Tnto
Addition jlEi'

Days
Addition?

180 Days Sale Total Depreciationffi#

-

lvlr) Jottware

-

LUr/lIItUnlru A<cafc

40%
WDV as on
31.03.20202 682,342

3 10% 443,035 952,451
3 80,98 1 571,470

4 1s% 1,3 80,8 1 3 525,015 5) \i)
472,513

5
)qo/- 1,407,201 211,080

Total 0% 1,988,536

4,494,726.00 1,988,536
0 1,988,536

4,87320j 644,563

1

t{,s4
\iq



_ Public Health ResguTce Socieqv
C-14, Ground Floor, Flauz Khas, New Delhi _ 110016

SCHEDULE"
THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31 2020 2019

Schedule 9: Donations
Donation Against Books
Received from Other Organisation/s
Donation U/s 80G

60,1,77

426,746
gg,g09

575,732

Schedule 10: Income from Investments
Bank Interest (from MoDs)

1,238 281.,292

Total

281,292

Schedule 1l: Other Receipts
Bank Interest

Consultancy Fees

Misc. Receipts

Contrition Received from Chaupal _ for rent

1.31,478

320,800

2,489,01.3

45,000

69,847

5,645

194,1,53

2,gg5,2gl

Schedule 12: Capacity Building programme
Ac tion Against Malnutrition
campaign on ava,abirity of free and essentiar medicines in the govemment healthsystem in Chhattisgarh

Contribution of Civil Society to Health for AII
Mainstreaming of criches to reduce marnutrition rn odrsha
Intemational Conference on the Double Burden of Malnutrition
PHRS

Partnerships for $7omen,s Empowerment & Rights eoWER)
Partnerships for Rurai Integrated Development and Empowerment PRIDE)
World Breastfeeding Trends Initiative fl)fBT,
Study on "Access of particularly vulnerable Tnbal Groups (pvrGs) to hearth inChhattisgarh andJharkhand states of India,'
National Health Assembly Expenses
Start-up

Strengthening Publc provisioning of Healthcare in India (lrJational Foundation forIndia)

SHRC for case study on rural retention of health in Chhattisgarh

women's collective led process for Impacting poverty and Malnourishment

1','f
9,7b7,117

-

4e,')th

7,749

115,202

28,31,8

7 ,394,571
303,049

274,958

618,245

25,370

710,63e

173,239

1.59,263

Schedule 13: CrBche programme
PHRS

Action Against Malnutrition
Crdche Programme AppI

201,037

33,615,388

80,013

465,861

18,679,780

.,, {**S.r';i
t-t,. ,is

-



Schedule 14: Human Resource Cost
Action Against Ma_lnutrition

campaign on availability of free and essenual medicines in the govemment hearthsystem in Chhattisgarh

Contnbuuon of Civil Society to Health for AII
Nlainstreaming of criches to reduce malnutrition in Odisha
PHRS

Partnerships for Women,s Empowerrnent & Rights (poVilER)

Partnerships for Rural Integrated Development and Empowerment (,RIDE)
Strengthening for Children of WorlongMothers in Bihar
World Health Organisation (Xf. H O.)
Start-up

Strengthening Public provisionurg of Healthcare in India $Jauonar Foundation forIndia)

SHRC for case study on nrral retenrion of health in Chhattisgarh
Indian Gramin Services- IGS (Zone_I & !

,,,T;,

]''o*
10,nr840

'i 
;u'

201,s00

27q,000

r,629,375

797,600

175,000

74,567,970

256,997

1,129,774

3,574,375

924,735

429,000

2,037.990

Schedule 15: Office Administration Cost
Action Against Malnutrition
campaign on avarlability of free and essential medicines in the govemment hearthsystem rn Chhatusgarh

Contnbuuon of Civil Society to Health for AII
Mainstreaming of crdches to reduce marnutrition in odisha
Partnenhrp_s and oppornrnities to Strengthen and Harmonize Acdons for Nutritionin Indra (POSIIANT)

PHRS

Parurerships for Women,s Empowerrnent & Rights (poWER)

Partnerships for Rural Integrated Development and Empowe(ment (,RIDE)
National Health Assembly Expenses
Study on "Access of particularly vulnerabre Tnbal Groups (pvrcs) to hearth inChhatrsgarh andJharkhand states of India,,
Start-up

Strengthening Public Provisioning of Hea.lthcare in India Q..lational Foundation forIndia)

SHRC for case study on rural retention of health in Chhattisgarh
Indran Gramin Services- IGS (Zone_I & V)

e8f68e

zlt+rtozo

429)150

s13,P8e

2

56,051

201,438

22,977,756

6r,402

750

2,399,971.

72,600

1.79,949

209,467

709,925

140,501

t76,704

'r li, il

g*p;-y:?"
,- , ;;;."1ft:r j,':

:ir. ;q- 
". 

/::. .



C-14, Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, New - tt00t6

SCHU'U'"
FOR THE YEAR ENDED I\,IARC;Ji"'

Schedule 16: Restricted proiect Fund
Grant received during the year
Add: Interest Eamed on restdcted fi.rnd
Less: Grant Retumed

Total

Schedule 17: Other Income
Donations

Income from Investrnents
Other Receipts

Schedule 18: Increase ,/ Decrease in working capital

Current Uability and provision
Expenses Payable / outstandrng Expenses
Sundry Creditor

Loan and Advances
Loan and Advances
Sundry Debtor

Inves t-nen6
Under MoDs Scheme (in SBI)

3,539,

783,

1,976

836,557

40,000

732

1 )o')

59

t,041.

,553
7,429)

2,729,

3

6,091.,

2020
20t9

73,923,277

365,729

462,590

1,,239

2,985.291

5,059,229

510,904

1,367,402

1,095,253

J,,

ii,g-r1',
x_19


